SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Survey No. 92, Tathawade, Taluka - Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, INDIA Tel. : 8669674701/2/3/4, 020-27400700 E-mail : sanghvi@sanghvicranes.com Web. : www.sanghvicranes.com CIN No. : L29150PN1989PLC054143

REF: SML/SEC/SE/23-24/15



By Online filing

Date: 25 May 2023

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Kind Attn.: Ms. Pooja Sanghvi - Relationship Manager Ref: Code No. 530073

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 Kind Attn.: Mr. K. Hari – Asst. Vice President Symbol: SANGHVIMOV

Subject: Audio Recording of Investor Conference Call

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to our intimation bearing no. SML/SEC/SE/23-24/10 dated 18 May 2023, this is to inform you that the Audio Recording of the Investor conference call held on today, Thursday, 25 May 2023 has been uploaded on the website of the Company at:

https://www.sanghvicranes.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/SML_Concall_25052023.mp3

You are requested to take the same on record and confirm.

Thanks & Regards,

For Sanghvi Movers Limited

Rajesh P. Likhite Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer